© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2024 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com              Page 1 of 11
Product Bulletin
LY13R8 RADIAL LEAD LITHIUM-ION
CAPACITOR datasheet
Revision 1.5, Apr 2024
Electrical Specifications
The LY13R8 radial lead Lithium-ion capacitors are 3.8V rated cylindrical cells offering excellent
value, providing an order of magnitude higher capacitance for the same size compared to our
standard GY/HY cells.
Part numbering code
L Y N vvv dd mmm S ccc R -V
Model
Li-ion
Cap
Cylind-
rical
no of
cells
1
Voltage
3R8 =
3.8V
Diameter
08 = 8.0
10 = 10
1B = 12.5
16 = 16
Length
(mm)
012 = 12
Tolerance
M ± 20%
S +30% /-10%
V +25% / -5%
µF
Two digits +
number of
zeros.
106 =
10000000µF
= 10F
Lead
format
R = Radial
lead
Variant
-L = Low
temperature
variant
-H =
Standard
variant
-E = High
energy
variant
Low temperature variant:
Rated voltage range:   2.5V ~ 3.8V (DO NOT discharge below 2.5V)
Surge voltage:   4.2V
Temperature Range:   -25C to +70C
Cycle life: 250,000 cycles
CAP-XX Part no.
Cap
(F)
AC ESR
Max
@1kHz
(mΩ)
DC ESR
(mΩ)
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
IL max
@
120Hrs
(µA)
Test
Current
(A)* 1
Pulse
Current
(A)* 2
Mass
(g)
LY13R808014M106R-L 10 270 800 8 14 3 0.05 1.4 1.3
LY13R808020M256R-L 25 175 370 8 20 3.3 0.125 3.2 1.9
LY13R808025M306R-L 30 125 350 8 25 4 0.15 3.4 2.3
LY13R810016M306R-L 30 125 280 10 16 4 0.15 4.1 2.4
LY13R810020M506R-L 50 95 220 10 20 6 0.25 5.4 3.1
LY13R810025M706R-L 70 65 165 10 25 8 0.35 7.3 3.7
LY13R810030M117R-L 110 50 125 10 30 10 0.55 9.7 4.7
LY13R81B025M127R-L 120 50 125 12.5 25 20 0.6 9.8 5.5
LY13R816025M227R-L 220 40 70 16 25 40 1.1 17.4 9.7
 Revision 1.5 Apr 2024
LY13R8 RADIAL LEAD LITHIUM-ION CAPACITOR datasheet
© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2024 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com Page 2 of 11
High temperature variant:

(mm)
Length
(mm)
IL max
@
120Hrs
(µA)
Test
Current
(A)* 1
Pulse
Current
(A)* 2
Mass
(g)
LY13R808014M106R-H 10 500 1500 8 14 2 0.05 0.8 1.4
LY13R808020M256R-H 25 300 650 8 20 2.5 0.125 1.9 2
LY13R808025M306R-H 30 250 700 8 25 3 0.15 1.8 2.4
LY13R810016M306R-H 30 250 550 10 16 3 0.15 2.2 2.5
LY13R810020M506R-H 50 200 450 10 20 4.5 0.25 2.8 3.2
LY13R810025M706R-H 70 100 250 10 25 5 0.35 4.9 3.9
LY13R810030M117R-H 110 90 220 10 30 6.5 0.55 5.7 4.8
LY13R81B025M127R-H 120 80 200 12.5 25 20 0.6 6.2 5.7
LY13R816025M227R-H 220 60 100 16 25 40 1.1 12.4 9.7
High Energy variant:
Rated voltage range:   2.5V ~ 3.8V (DO NOT discharge below 2.5V)
Surge voltage:   4.2V
Temperature Range:   -25C to +70C (85C @ 3.5V)

(mm)
Length
(mm)
IL max
@
120Hrs
(µA)
Test
Current
(A)* 1
Pulse
Current
(A)* 2
Mass
(g)
LY13R86C012M805R-E 8 1200 2600 6.3 12 2 0.04 0.5 0.8
LY13R86C022M226R-E 22 450 1000 6.3 22 3.5 0.11 1.2 1.2
LY13R808014M246R-E 24 400 900 8 14 2.5 0.125 1.4 1.4
LY13R808020M406R-E 40 250 550 8 20 3.2 0.2 2.3 2
LY13R808025M556R-E 55 200 450 8 25 5 0.275 2.8 2.4
LY13R810016M556R-E 55 200 450 10 16 5 0.275 2.8 2.4
LY13R810020M856R-E 85 120 250 10 20 8 0.425 5 3.2
LY13R810025M117R-E 110 90 220 10 25 9 0.55 5.7 3.9
LY13R810030M157R-E 150 70 140 10 30 15 0.75 8.9 7.8
LY13R81B025M207R-E 200 65 135 12.5 25 18 1 9.3 5.7
LY13R81B030M307R-E 300 50 100 12.5 30 30 1.5 12.6 5.7
LY13R81B040M357R-E 350 45 90 12.5 40 35 1.75 14 9.7
LY13R81B045M407R-E 400 45 80 12.5 45 70 2 15.8 12
Notes:
1. Current used to test DC ESR and Capacitance in production
2. 1 sec pulse current to discharge a LIC from 3.8V to 2.5V:
𝑉𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑒𝑑−𝑉min

 Powering remote sensors with small
energy harvesters
 Replacing small batteries
 Longer term power backup
 Revision 1.5 Apr 2024
LY13R8 RADIAL LEAD LITHIUM-ION CAPACITOR datasheet
© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2024 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com Page 4 of 11
Measurement of capacitance
Capacitance is measured at 25C using the method shown in Fig 1. This measures DC capacitance.
The capacitor is charged to rated voltage, VR, at constant current, held at rated voltage for at least
30 minutes and then discharged at constant current. The time taken to discharge from 3.5V to 2.5V
is measured to calculate capacitance as:
C = I x (T1 – T2)/(V1 – V2)
Fig 1: LY13R810016V306R-L Capacitance measurement
In this case, C = 0.15A x (326.6 - 82.8)s /(3.5 - 2.5)V = 36.6F, which is well within the 30F +30% / -
10% tolerance for a LY13R810016V306R-L cell.
 Revision 1.5 Apr 2024
LY13R8 RADIAL LEAD LITHIUM-ION CAPACITOR datasheet
© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2024 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com Page 5 of 11
Measurement of ESR